Senator Mittal

Sponsored By:Contact:sga_ugst2@ucf.eduFirst Reading:July 6th, 2023Committee Action:Failed 0-6-4Second Reading:July 13, 2023;Passed 22-12-9July 20, 2023Final Vote:Passed 31-3-0

Introduced By:



University of Central Florida Fifty-Fifth Student Body Senate Fiscal Bill 55-05

[Funding for UCF Hillel to Host the High Holidays at UCF Hillel on September 15th, 2023]

WHEREAS, UCF Hillel has been a Registered Student Organization since 2001;

WHEREAS, The mission of UCF Hillel is that the Central Florida Hillel is the foundation from which a student journeys to become their ultimate self and is a catalyst for transformational growth as an individual and as a Jew;

WHEREAS, UCF Hillel currently has 1500 active members;

WHEREAS, The purpose of the High Holidays, those being Rosh Hashanah, the Jewish New Year; Yom Kippur, the day of

Atonement; and Sukkot, the harvest festival; all occurring within the span of 3 weeks;

WHEREAS, We are providing a place for all students, especially Jews to celebrate some of the most important holidays of the year; **WHEREAS**, The expected turnout for High Holidays is 750 student attendees;

WHEREAS, UCF Hillel has received a 25% percent funding sanction effective until September 16th, 2023;

WHEREAS, Appendix B has been suspended for the purposes of cutlery and food; and

WHEREAS, UCF Hillel received \$0 in Activity and Service Fee Funds in the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED, by the Fifty-Fifth Student Body Senate of the University of Central Florida that \$11,994.75 be allocated to UCF Hillel from the Senate Working Fund according to the following breakdown:

Item	Description	Cost
Rabbi		\$3,800.00
Waitstaff		\$2,640.00
Customary Dishes		\$16,830.00
Receptionist		\$216.00
Table Linens		\$1,500.00
<u>Sukkah</u>		<u>\$7,000.00</u>
Total Cost		\$31,986.00
Total UCF Hillel Contribution		\$19,991.25
Total Senate Contribution		\$11,994.75

BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, that all unspent funds revert to their originating account by October 16th, 2023;

BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That UCF Hillel may complete a Post-Funding Form and returns it to the Operations, Review, and Sanctions Committee (ORS); and

BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That UCF Hillel completes a Verification of RSO Purchases Form by October 23rd, 2023, as a condition of receiving funding.

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

Brandon Greenawa

Brandon Greenaway Student Body President

7/28/23

Date

Dr. Adrienne Frame Vice President, SSWB

Date